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Note from the author 
 
 
 
Quarteto 5.1 was written to four clarinets becouse they have a wide scale of 
possibilities, not only dinamic, but also textural, creating several sound 
platforms. It ‘s a piece where I approach Space – the dimension that earing 
can take and the different sensorial reverberations that the same music 
provides in different Spaces. 
 
The unity of Quarteto 5.1 is implicit in the different spaces by what we can call 
the individual – the one that crosses them and feels it – adquiring new faces 
while going through discontinuous paths, sometimes static ones, sometimes 
sharing them with other individuals. 
  
The aleatory language, allied to a kind of musical theatralization does not 
intend to to be used only to change the interpreters from place. The concise 
gold is to transport the musicians to a platform where they are induced to feel 
the music and each space – from that moment on, it’s theyr music and mine 
anymore. 
  
On a real analisys, the interpreters start from a tradicional concert position - 
Position 1 – to another one where they create four new spots of  sound 
emission – Position 5. This way we get 5 possible sound sources. Then the 
clarinets go through the geometric figure they create within those sources, 
dissolving in the space they concieved. 
 
Last, I must say that Quarteto 5.1 is a half-oppened piece – on each 
performance, the result is different, from there the door is oppened to 
experimentation on the aleatory section, but it is tight about the main purpose 
and the musical text, then creating excelent circumstances to increase the final 
result. 
  
 
 
David Miguel 
Porto, May 2005 



Figure 1 – Position 1 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Figure 2 – Position 5 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Figure 3 – Aleatory movement (example) 
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If there is space to walk within the audience. If there is no space, 
walk around the audience. 
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Facing the audience 

At position 1 e 5 the interpreters are seating and facing the music sheet. 
Position 1 – pages 1 and 2; Position 5 – pages 3 and 4 of the 
corresponding part. 
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Ó œ# > Œ

Ó . œ# >
f

Ó . œ# >

Ó œp œ>f
Ó œp œ>f

Œ œ# Œ œ# >f
Œ œ# p

Œ œ# >f
œ#
p

Ó œ# >f
œ#
p

Ó œ# >f

œ> œ> Ó . œ
p

Ó

œ> œ> Œ œp
Ó œ Œ

œn > œ> œp
∑ œ

œ# > œ# > Ó œ#
p

Ó .

&

&

&

&

46

46

46

46

45

45

45

45

Cl. 1

Cl. 2

Cl. 3

B. Cl.

111 Ó œ>
f

Œ œ
p

œ>
f

Ó

Œ œ# œ# >f
Ó œ# > œ# p

Œ

Ó œ>f œp
Œ œ>f

Œ œp
œ# Œ œ# >f

Ó œ# > Ó

Ó œ
p

œ>
f

Ó . œ
p

Œ œ# Œ œ# >f
Œ œ# p

Œ Œ

œ Ó œ>f œp
Œ œ Œ

Ó . œ> œ
p

Ó .

Œ œ
f

Œ œ Œ œ

Œ œ# f
Œ œ# Œ œ#

œf
Œ œ Œ œ Œ

œ#
f

Œ œ# Œ œ# Œ

Ó œ œ œ ,
p

Œ œ# œ# p
Ó

œ œp
Ó .

œ#
p
∑
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&

&

&

&

Cl. 1

Cl. 2

Cl. 3

B. Cl.

1

1

1

1

senza misura

3x

J

1x

3x

2x

115

œπ
œ

œπ
œ

œπ
œ

œ
π

œ

2

2

2

2

2x

2x

P f
1x

P f
2x

P f

P f

œ œ œb

œb œ œ

œ œb œ

œ œb œ œ

1

1

1

1

1x

3x

1x

2x

œπ
œ

œπ
œ

œπ
œ

œ
π

œ

2

2

2

2

2x

2x

P f
1x

P f
2x

P f

P f

œ œ œb

œb œ œ

œ œb œ

œ œb œ œ

&

&

&

&

Cl. 1

Cl. 2

Cl. 3

B. Cl.

3

3

3

3

f

P f

P f

P f

119

œP
œ œb

œ œb
œ

œ œb œ

œ œb œ œ
1 - lift from position 5 and walk randomly on the stage on moderate step until M,
    in order to create a dense sound that envolves the interpreters. The dinamics indications

    are suggestions for each motive, and should be created a pp       f  crescendo until N.

    Brief rest between each repeat.
    

2 - as fast as possible.
    The notes should be clear.
    not too much long rest between repeats.

3 - ascending impulse as in block 2.
    remaining quarter notes should be played like the first bars of the piece.
    the note to play must be one of the ascending impulse.
    not much long rest between repeats.

F

F

F

F

p

p

p

p

( q»¡•º )

( q»¡•º )

( q»¡•º )

( q»¡•º )

3x

1x

3x

2x

Œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ

Œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ

Œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ

Œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ
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&

&

&

&

Cl. 1

Cl. 2

Cl. 3

B. Cl.

1

1

1

1

3x

L

1x

3x

2x

senza misura
121 œ

p
œ

œb
p

œb

œ
p

œ

œ
p

œ

2

2

2

2

2x

2x

P f
1x

P f
2x

P f

P f

œ œb œ

œb œ œb

œ œb œ

œ œb œ œ

1

1

1

1

1x

3x

1x

2x

œ
p

œ

œb
p

œb

œ
p

œ

œ
p

œ

2

2

2

2

2x

2x

P f
1x

P f
2x

P f

P f

œ œb œ

œb œ œb

œ œb œ

œ œb œ œ

&

&

&

&

Cl. 1

Cl. 2

Cl. 3

B. Cl.

5

5

5

simile

4

M

simile

simile

simile

senza misura

125 œ œb œ

œb œ œb

œ œb œ

œ œb œ œ
4 - once at this block, cl 1 should quickly go back to position 5 on moderate step, repeating
    block 4) during the process.
    once sitting, keep playing M, wait for eveyone to go back to position 5 and proceed to N
    when everyone is sitting.

5 - once at this block, keep repeating it and intercalate with blocks 1 and 2 meanwhile cl 1 goes 
    back to position 5. Once cl 1 is seated, cl 2, cl 3 and bass clarinet should also quickly
    go back to postition 5 on moderate step.
    as soon as everyone is seated, proceed to N.

F

F

F

F

p

p

p

p

( q»¡•º )

( q»¡•º )

( q»¡•º )

( q»¡•º )

Œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ

Œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ

Œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ

Œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œ
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&

&

&

&

44

44

44

44

Cl. 1

Cl. 2

Cl. 3

B. Cl.

7

7

7

con misura

q»¡•º6
N127

œ#π
œ# œ œ# œ œn Œ

∑
poco a poco crescendo

œ#
simile

œ# œ œ# œ œn Œ

Ó Œ
œπ

œ

œ# œ# œ œ# œ œn Œ

œ œ œ œb Œ
œ
simile

œn
∑

poco a poco crescendo

œ# œ# œ œ# œ œn Œ

œ œ œ œb Œ
œ œn

‰ œ#π
œ# œ# œ# œ œn ‰

∑

&

&

&

&

Cl. 1

Cl. 2

Cl. 3

B. Cl.

131

œ# œ# œ œ# œ œn Œ

œ œ œ œb Œ
œ œn

‰ œ#
simile

œ# œ# œ# œ œ ‰

Œ
œ#π

œ# œ œ# œ œn

6 - cl 1 must clearly sign the cue to N and mark the tempo with the body or the instrument
    until everyone is playing.

7 - cl 2, cl 3 and Bass clarinet must pay attention to cl 1 cue on N and keep in track of 
    the beat until its entrance. stop playing block 5 one bar before its entrance, creating a
    gradual passage from M to N.

poco a poco crescendo

œ# œ# œ œ# œ œn Œ

œ œ œ œb Œ
œ œn

‰ œ# œ# œ# œ# œ œ ‰

Œ
œ#
simile

œ# œ œ# œ œn
poco a poco crescendo

œ# œ# œ œ# œ œn Œ

œ œ œ œb Œ
œ œn

‰ œ# œ# œ# œ# œ œ ‰

Œ
œ# œ# œ œ# œ œn
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&

&

&

&

Cl. 1

Cl. 2

Cl. 3

B. Cl.

134

œ# œ# œ œ# œ œn Œ

œ œ œ œb Œ
œ œn

‰ œ# œ# œ# œ# œ œ ‰

Œ
œ# œ# œ œ# œ œn

œ# œ# œ œ# œ œn Œ

œ œ œ œb Œ
œ œn

‰ œ# œ# œ# œ# œ œ ‰

Œ
œ# œ# œ œ# œ œn

œ# œ# œ œ# œ œn Œ

œ œ œ œb Œ
œ œn

‰ œ# œ# œ# œ# œ œ ‰

Œ
œ# œ# œ œ# œ œn

œ# œ# œ œ# œ œn Œ

œ œ œ œb Œ
œ œn

‰ œ# œ# œ# œ# œ œn ‰

Œ
œ# œ# œ œ# œ œn

&

&

&

&

Cl. 1

Cl. 2

Cl. 3

B. Cl.

138

œ# œ# œ œ# œ œn Œ

œ œ œ œb Œ
œ œn

‰ œ# œ# œ# œ# œ œn ‰

Œ
œ# œ# œ œ# œ œn

œ# œ# œ œ# œ œn
œ# f

œ#
œ œ œ œb œn œb œf œn
‰ œ# œ# œ# œ# œ œn jœ# f
Œ

œ# œ# œ œ# œ œn

œ œ œ# œ# œ œb œn œ.
p

œ œ œ œ œ œb œ œ.
p

œ# œ œ# œ# œ œb œn œ.
p

œ# f
œ# œ# œ œ œb œn œ.

p
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